

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-1002 Version: 1 Name: 2021-22 Downtown Parking Assessment

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/6/2021 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 8/12/2021 Final action: 8/12/2021

Title: Resolution and Report of the Board of Public Works on the costs of operating and maintaining the

parking system in downtown La Crosse.

**Sponsors:** Douglas Happel

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A - Map, 3. Exhibit B - Legal Description, 4. Schedule B - Assessment 2021-

22, 5. Schedule A - Expenses and Revenue, 6. Returned Mailing - Resent 7.19.21, 7. BPW Report 8.2.pdf, 8. Affidavit of Publication - Notice of Adoption, 9. Undeliverable Mailing - resent 8.27.21, 10. Undeliverable Mailing 8.27.21, 11. Undeliverable Mailing 9.7.21, 12. Undeliverable Mailing 9.13.21,

13. Undeliverable Mailing 9.27.21

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/12/2021	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
8/5/2021	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass
8/2/2021	1	Board of Public Works	ADOPTED	Pass